PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7419958

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 053863 Frame 0303. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO RICHARDS MFG. CO., A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.		SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	ľ	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	previously recorded on Reel 053863 Frame 0303. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO RICHARDS MFG. CO., A NEW JERSEY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH BIER	06/01/2022	
CHRISTOPHER A. JUILLET	11/24/2021	
JEFF MADDEN	12/07/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARDS MFG. CO., A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	517 LYONS AVENUE
City:	IRVINGTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11063417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: afaust@nixonpeabody.com, docketingchicago@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

70 WEST MADISON STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 5200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095224-000155USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL BURNHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Burnham/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2022

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 060613 FRAME: 0375

507373035

source=assignment-pat-053863- cover sheet#page1.tif
source=Assignment updated 155USPT 155PL01 155USC1#page1.tif
source=Assignment updated 155USPT 155PL01 155USC1#page2.tif
source=Assignment updated 155USPT 155PL01 155USC1#page3.tif
source=Assignment updated 155USPT 155PL01 155USC1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060613 FRAME: 0376

506267754 09/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6314500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
JOSEPH BIER	02/14/2018		
CHRISTOPHER A. JUILLET	07/10/2018		
JEFF MADDEN	07/11/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARDS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	517 LYONS AVENUE
City:	IRVINGTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16690736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-6006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128065400

Email: patent@stroock.com, mvillarin@stroock.com STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 180 MAIDEN LANE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	493331/0082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN G. DIBERNARDO
SIGNATURE:	/IAN G. DIBERNARDO/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060613 FRAME: 0377 506267754

493331/0072

ASSIGNMEN

WHEREAS, WE, Joseph Bier, a citizen of the United States, having a correspondence address of 4 North Oaks Court, Warren, New Jersey 07059, U.S.A., Christopher A. Juillet, a citizen of the United States, having a correspondence address of 700 1st Street, Apt. 7E, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030, U.S.A. and Jeff Madden, a citizen of the United States, having a correspondence address of 12 Windwood Road, Bernardsville, New Jersey 07924, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SUPPORT CORE WITH A SECURING AND RELEASING MECHANISM, for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 15/895,496 on February 13, 2018, claiming the benefit of priority based on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/465,373, filed on March 1, 2017.

referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY grant to Steven B. Pokotilow, Ian G. DiBernardo, Jeffrey Mann, Kenneth L. Stein and Jason M. Sobel, attorneys with the firm of Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all further identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

NY 76902631v1

PATENT DEEL - NESSES FRAME- NSN5 PATENT

respecting the improvements, a execute all divisional, continuing generally do everything possible	and testify in any le ling and reissue app le to aid the ASSIGN	es and assigns, any facts known to us egal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, plications, make all rightful oaths and IEE, its successors, legal representatives protection for the improvements in all
IN TESTIMON Assignment.	Y WHEREOF, we	have set our hand and seal to this
2/14/	,2018	Joseph Bier
State of NJ)	
State of NJ County of Elsex)ss.: }	FOR THE STATE OF T
in and for the State and County	of that name, who sign	, 2018 before me, a Notary Public appeared Joseph Bier to me known and ned and sealed the foregoing instrument, deed.
	, 2018	
		Christopher A. Juillet
State of))ss.:	
County of)	
On this da in and for the State and County known and known to me to be instrument, and he acknowledge	y aforesaid, personall the person of that nat	, 2018 before me, a Notary Public ly appeared Christopher A. Juillet to me me, who signed and sealed the foregoing free act and deed.
Notary Public	, white department of the second of the seco	
	Page 2 of 3	

NY 76902631v1

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to

PATENT

PEFI: 053863 FRAME: 0306 PATENT

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Assignment.	IN TESTIMO	NY WHERE)F, we	have	set our	hand	and	seal	to this
		, 2018							
					Josep	h Bier			
State of))ss.:							
County of)							
known to me	On this e State and Cour to be the person wledged the sam	ity aforesaid, pe of that name,	who sig	y appea	, 2018 b red Jose I sealed	ph Bie	r to m	e kno	wn and
Notary Publi	ic								
		, 2018	<u>e</u> p	, <i>Laistao</i> Ch	hv.d., ristophe	er A. Ji	uillet	4	
State of))ss.:							
County of	On this /0 e State and Cou	day of J	ersonal	ly appe	, 2018 b	efore n	ie, a l er A.	Votar Juille	y Public
known and k	nown to me to b	e the person of	that na	me, who	o signed	and se	aled	the fo	regoing
Notary Publi	ic								
		Pag	e 2 of 3	;					

NY 76902631vI

PATENT REEL: 053863 FRAME: 0307

PATENT

7/11/2018	, 2018	Jeff Madden
State of New Jewy))ss.:	
County of Essex)	
in and for the State and Cour	nty aforesaid, pon of that name,	, 2018 before me, a Notary Public ersonally appeared Jeff Madden to me known and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, e act and deed.
Notary Public		STEVEN L. WEINERMAN
And the second of the second o		
The first section of the section of		

Page 3 of 3

NY 76902631v1

RECORDED: 09/23/2020

RECORDED: 07/07/2022

PATENT

REEL: 053863 FRAME: 0308 PATENT